
                                                                                                 
ADDENDUM #1 

  

 
 

STATE OF LOUISIANA 
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION 

OFFICE OF GROUP BENEFITS (OGB) 
 

 
NOTICE OF INTENT TO CONTRACT (NIC) 

 

FOR 
 

PHARMACY BENEFITS MANAGEMENT 
(PBM) 

SERVICES FOR GROUP HEALTH PLAN 
 

AND 
 

MEDICARE (PART D) 
EMPLOYER GROUP WAIVER PLAN 

(EGWP) PDP 
 
 

 
ISSUED 

 
May 29, 2013 

 



SECTION II 
 

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS (REVISED) 
 
 

A.  Time Line 
 

NIC Issued - Public Notice by Advertising in the Official 
Journal of the State/Posted OGB Website/Posted to 
LAPAC………………………………………………………….... Wednesday, May 29, 2013
NIC Mailed or Available to Prospective Proposers Posted to 
OGB Website; Posted to LAPAC…………………………. Wednesday, May 29, 2013
Deadline to Notify OGB of Interest to Submit a Proposal 
(MANDATORY) ………………………………………………… Wednesday, June 5, 2013

Electronic Data Sent to Interested Proposers……………… Thursday, June 6, 2013

Deadline to Receive Written Questions…………………….. Tuesday, June 11, 2013

Response to Written Questions……………………………… Friday, June 14, 2013
Proposer Conference- Attendance in Person 
(MANDATORY) ………………………………………………… Tuesday, June 18, 2013

Deadline to Receive Additional Written Questions………… Thursday, June 20, 2013

Response to Additional Written Questions…………………. Friday, June 21, 2013

Revised Electronic Data Sent to Interested Proposers.. Tuesday, July 9, 2013

Proposals Due to OGB………………………………………. Wednesday, July 17, 2013 

Finalist's Interviews/Site Visits……………………………….. TBD

Probable Selection and Notification of Award……………… TBD

Contract Effective Date………………………………………... January 1, 2014
 

NOTE:  OGB reserves the right to deviate from this schedule. 
 


